

# Time Well Spent on Behalf Of Montgomery's Children AWARDS

## 2016 NOMINATIONS SOUGHT

Since 2005, the Collaboration Council has been recognizing outstanding individuals and public and private organizations in our community who have made a significant difference in the lives of our children, youth and families.

Please help us recognize that special person or organization by completing the <u>online nomination form</u> today. (See below for Nomination Process and Deadline)

Award winners will be honored at the Collaboration Council's Annual Community Event - "A Celebration of

Partnerships" scheduled for the evening of Wednesday, November 16 at the Civic Building, Veterans Plaza, Silver Spring, Maryland.

#### **Our Vision**

The Montgomery County Collaboration Council envisions a caring community with stable families, where children are healthy, safe, ready to learn, successful in school and prepared for life.

### **Our Mission**

To improve the well-being of children, youth and families in Montgomery County through collaborative partnerships.

## AWARD CRITERIA:

Nominees must have made exceptional contributions to further the vision and mission of the Collaboration Council in one or more of the following areas, with a focus this year on celebrating effective partnerships:

- □Visible commitment to helping support the Collaboration Council's priorities: Excel Beyond the Bell, Positive Youth Development, Children With Intensive Needs, Social Justice for All, *info*MONTGOMERY, and Many Voices Smart Choices.
- ☐ Significant impact in improving the child-serving human services delivery systems on the state and/or local levels.
- □Bringing innovation to a children, youth and family program that is leading to positive outcomes.
- ☐ Financial support of the Collaboration Council's work through cash and/or in-kind donation in support of children, youth and families.

#### **NOMINATIONS PROCESS:**

\*Nominations must be submitted by completing the online nomination form.

DEADLINE: No later than Wednesday, September 28, 2016 5:00 p.m.

Questions or further Information, email: <a href="mailto:info@collaborationcouncil.org">info@collaborationcouncil.org</a>

\*Please note: Once you start filling out the online form, you cannot stop and save it to return to later. You must complete it entirely and then submit the form. Therefore, it is recommended you have the following information in advance:

- Nominee Type: Organization or Individual
- If you are nominating an Organization (Public or Private): Organization Name, Address, Phone Number, Contact Name for the Organization (all required), Contact Title and email address if possible.
- If you are nominating an individual: Individual's Full Name, Address, Phone Number (all required), and email if possible.
- You will also need to describe specifically why your nominee is deserving of this award. Furnish enough details so that the selection committee understands this person's/organization's unique contributions that deserve recognition (also required).

Additional note: Past recipients of this award are not eligible. Click here to see a list of past recipients.